POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report	No.	67	1	2017				
Date: October 6th 2017 Abbreviated issuer name: FAMUR S.A.								
Subject: Contract with Przedsiębiorstwo Górnicze Silesia Sp. z o.o. Legal basis:								
Art. 17.1 of MAR – Inside information Text of the report:								
The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that today, i.e. on October 6th 2017, a contract was signed with Przedsiębiorstwo Górnicze Silesia Sp. z o. o. for delivery of a longwall system, stating a total VAT-exclusive price of PLN 62,636,070.00 (the "Contract"). The Contract will be performed in stages, based on the agreed schedule. The deadline for delivery and assembly of the machines and equipment is the end of the second quarter of 2018. The Company's receivables will be secured by a surety under civil law, issued for up to PLN 91,500,000.00 by Energetický a Průmyslový Holding, a.s., Czech Republic. The surety agreement is to be delivered to the Company within 14 calendar days of signing the Contract. If the delivery of the surety agreement is delayed, the Company will have the right to postpone the performance of its obligations under the Contract for a period corresponding to the delay.								
signing of interim and final acceptance reports, within 90 days from the date of signing these reports. Other terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ from standard market terms applied in contracts of such type.								

(fu	ull issuer name)		
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)		
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)		
40-698	Katowice		
(postal code)	(city/town)		
Armii Krajowej	51		
(street)	(number)		
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77		
(phone)	(fax)		
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com		
(email)	(www)		
634-012-62-46	270641528		
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)		

FAMUR S.A.

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
October 6th 2017	Bartosz Bielak	Vice President of the Management Board	
October 6th 2017	Olga Panek	Commercial Proxy	